
International Seminar in Tokyo for Tackling Illegal  Logging, 2007  
– Global Response to the Procurement Policies of Japan 

Draft Schedule(0205) 

 
Venue: Tokyo International Exhibition Center (Tokyo Big Sight)  
 Time Main venue MC/Chair Poster 

venue 
1100-1230 

1100 
 

 
 

1110 
 

1120 
 

 
 
 
 

1150 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1220 

Overall conference 
Organizer’s Greetings: Motoaki Okuma, Chairman, Council for 

Tackling Illegal Logging Issue and 
President, Forestry and Forest Products 
Research Institute 

Guest’s Greetings: Toshikatsu Matsuoka, Minister of 
Agriculture, Forestry, and Fisheries  

Keynote Speech 1 – ITTO Work of Relevance to Illegal 
Logging and Trade 

Amha bin Buang (Assistant Director, 

Economic Information and Market 

Intelligence、ITTO) 

Keynote Speech 2 – Significance and Potential of the Japanese 
Government’s Procurement and 
Guidelines (TBC) (Forestry Agency)  

Kazuyuki Morita (Director,Wood 

Products Trade 

Office of Forestry 

Agency) 

Session Overview: Asuji Aratani (Chairman, Excutive 
Committee)  

Dr.Takashi Fujiwara 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr.Akihiko Araya 

 Break  

Feb. 
26 

1400-1800 
1400 

 
1445 

 
 

1530 
1545 

 
 
 

1630 

Efforts by exporting countries/regions to verify legality (1)  
Sarawak, Malaysia: Sarawak certification system 

Datu Haji Len Talif Salleh (General Manager of STIDC) 
Indonesia: Forest Industry Revitalization Body 

Hadi Daryant (the Secretary, Directorate General of 
Forest Production Management,the Ministry of Forestry) 

Break 
Papua New Guinea: Log Export Monitoring System in PNG 

Bruce Telfer (Asia/Pacific Manager, SGS Forest Monitoring 

Service) 

China :Lu Wenming, (Professor, Forest Policy and Economics 
Director, Division of International Cooperation, Chinese 
Academy of Forestry) 

Dr.Takashi Toma 

Presentati
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Focused 
Presentati
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Focused 
Presentati
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 1930 Reception (TBC)    
 



930-1230 
930 

 
 
 

 
 

1015 
 
 
 

1100 
1115 

 
 
 

1200 
 

Efforts by exporting countries/regions to verify legality (2)  
Japan: Legal wood supplier certification system by 

Forest-products Identification Promotion Conference 
(TIPC)  

Kouji Kadoya, (Secretary General, Forest-products 
Identification Promotion Conference (TIPC))  

Khabarovsk, Russia: Industry certification system by 
Association Dalexportles 

Alexander N. Sidorenko, (Chairman of Association 
Dalexportles) 

Break  
Quebec, Canada: Q-Web auditing and tracability system 

Carl-Éric Guertin, (Communications and 
Responsible Trade Manager of Quebec Wood 
Export Bureau, Canada Wood)  

USA: Sustainable forest verification system (SFI)  
Michael Virga,( Acting Executive Director , American 

Forest & Paper Association) 

Dr.Hiroakio Kakizawa 

1245- Break  

Feb. 
27 

1400-1600 Panel Discussion  
Panel members: Invited guests and technical consultants  

Closing Ceremony  
Wrap-up reports 

Dr. Shin Nagata 
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