## International Seminar in Tokyo for Tackling Illegal Logging, 2007

## Global Response to the Procurement Policies of Japan

Draft Schedule(0205)

Venue: Tokyo International Exhibition Center (Tokyo Big Sight)

	Time	Main venue	MC/Chair	Poster venue
Feb. 26	1100-1230 1100	Overall conference Organizer's Greetings: Motoaki Okuma, Chairman, Council for Tackling Illegal Logging Issue and President, Forestry and Forest Products	Dr.Takashi Fujiwara	Presentati on of Exhibitio n:1000 -
	1110	Research Institute Guest's Greetings: Toshikatsu Matsuoka, Minister of Agriculture, Forestry, and Fisheries		
	1120	Keynote Speech 1 – ITTO Work of Relevance to Illegal Logging and Trade Amha bin Buang (Assistant Director, Economic Information and Market		
	1150	Intelligence、ITTO)  Keynote Speech 2 – Significance and Potential of the Japanese Government's Procurement and Guidelines (TBC) (Forestry Agency)  Kazuyuki Morita (Director, Wood  Products Trade  Office of Forestry	Dr.Akihiko Araya	Focused
	1220	Agency) Session Overview: Asuji Aratani (Chairman, Excutive Committee)		Presentati on 1300-140
	1 100 1000	Break	D m 1 11 m	
	1400-1800	Efforts by exporting countries/regions to verify legality (1) Sarawak, Malaysia: Sarawak certification system Datu Haji Len Talif Salleh (General Manager of STIDC)	Dr.Takashi Toma	
	1445	Indonesia: Forest Industry Revitalization Body Hadi Daryant (the Secretary, Directorate General of Forest Production Management, the Ministry of Forestry)		
	1530	Break		
	1545	Papua New Guinea: Log Export Monitoring System in PNG Bruce Telfer (Asia/Pacific Manager, SGS Forest Monitoring Service)		Focused Presentati on
	1630	China :Lu Wenming, (Professor, Forest Policy and Economics Director, Division of International Cooperation, Chinese Academy of Forestry)		1700-180
	1930	Reception (TBC)		

Feb.	930-1230	Efforts by exporting countries/regions to verify legality (2)	Dr.Hiroakio Kakizawa	
27	930	Japan: Legal wood supplier certification system by		
		Forest-products Identification Promotion Conference		
		(TIPC)		
		Kouji Kadoya, (Secretary General, Forest-products		
		Identification Promotion Conference (TIPC))		
		Khabarovsk, Russia: Industry certification system by		
	1015	Association Dalexportles		
		Alexander N. Sidorenko, (Chairman of Association		
		Dalexportles)		
		Break		
	1100	Quebec, Canada: Q-Web auditing and tracability system		
	1115	Carl-Éric Guertin, (Communications and		
		Responsible Trade Manager of Quebec Wood		
		Export Bureau, Canada Wood)		Focused
		USA: Sustainable forest verification system (SFI)		Presentati
	1200	Michael Virga,( Acting Executive Director, American		on
		Forest & Paper Association)		1300-140
	1245-	Break		0
	1400-1600	Panel Discussion	Dr. Shin Nagata	
		Panel members: Invited guests and technical consultants		
		Closing Ceremony		
		Wrap-up reports		